

YOLO COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 1280 SANTA ANITA COURT, SUITE #100 WOODLAND, CA 95776-6127 530-668-6700

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

PURPOSE: A public hearing will be conducted to receive comment from parents, teachers,

member of the community, and bargaining unit leaders regarding the Yolo County Superintendent of Schools' Response and Initial Proposal to the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees Union, AFSCME, Council 57, Local 146, AFL-CIO Certificated Chapter for 2020-

2021

DATE: Tuesday, March 9, 2021

TIME: 4:31 p.m. [approx.]

PURPOSE: A public hearing will be conducted to receive comment from parents, teachers,

member of the community, and bargaining unit leaders regarding the Yolo County Superintendent of Schools' Response and Initial Proposal to the American Federation of State, County and Municipal Employees Union,

AFSCME, Council 57, Local 146, AFL-CIO Classified Chapter for 2020-2021

DATE: Tuesday, March 9, 2021

TIME: 4:32 p.m. [approx.]

PURPOSE: A public hearing will be conducted to receive comment from parents, teachers,

members of the community, and bargaining unit leaders regarding the Yolo County Superintendent of Schools' Response and Initial Proposal to the to the

Yolo Education Association (YEA).

DATE: Tuesday, March 9, 2021

TIME: 4:33 p.m. [approx.]

LOCATION: Join Zoom Meeting

https://ycoe.zoom.us/j/5306686700?pwd=SzMyZG1OenJhdWtnVnBtNnYreHYyZz09

or join Zoom Meeting Here: https://zoom.us/join

Meeting ID: 530 668 6700 Passcode: countymtg

Dial by your location

+1 669 900 6833

Meeting ID: 530 668 6700 Passcode: 877269007

Posted this 24th day of February, 2021

Sawn well.

Garth Lewis

Yolo County Superintendent of Schools